## LAND O'LAKES, INC.

January 22, 2021

4001 Lexington Avenue North Arden, Hills, MN 55126

Mailing: P.O. Box 64101 St. Paul, MN 55164-0101

651.375.2222 landolakesinc.com

To Whom it May Concern,

The current contact information for the *License Bond or Other Financial Security Renewal and/or Increase Notice* is incorrect. The correct the primary contact for all communication, including the document listed above, all regulatory matters, assessments, and annual reports is as follows:

Hilary Welna Energy Category Tactical Manager HJWelna@landolakes.com 651-375-4047

4001 Lexington Ave N, MS 5310 Arden Hills, MN 55126

Please update the primary contact for Land O'Lakes, Inc. to Hilary Welna. For any questions please reach out to Hilary Welna.

Thank You,

Hilary Welna

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

**Energy Category Tactical Manager**